GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2827
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2022

IIITDM, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh
2827. DR. TALARI RANGAIAH:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned Indian Institute of Information
Technology, Design and Manufacturing (IIITDM) Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh
as per Andhra Pradesh re-organization Act, 2014;

(b)  if so, the details thereof indicating the progress and the performance of
IIITDM, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the funds allocated, released and utilised and the timeline for completion
of the IIITDM, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) : Yes Sir.

(b) : Indian Institute of Information Technology Design and Manufacturing
(IIITDM), Kurnool started its academic session from the campus of its Mentor
Institute i.e. IIITDM Kancheepuram from 2015-16 with initial student intake of
50. The Institute is operating from its permanent campus at Jagannathagattu
Hill, Kurnool from July 2018. The current students' strength is 616. Institute
offers UG, PG and Ph.D programmes in the Department of Computer Science
and Engineering (CSE), Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE),
Mechanical Engineering (ME), etc. Apart from existing buildings i.e.
Administrative cum Academic building, hostels and Dining halls, construction
of 12 buildings in permanent campus is in an advance stage.

() : An amount of Rs.297.00 crore was approved for establishment of
permanent campus of IIITDM Kurnool, out of which an amount of Rs.151.35
crore has been released. The likely date of completion of permanent campus is
December, 2022.

*kkkk



